

Health & Family Welfare Department - Medical Education - Academic -Admission to MBBS courses in Palakkad Institute of Medical Sciences -Seat Matrix for the academic year 2024-25 - approved - Orders issued.

HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (S) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.2222/2024/H&FWD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 13-09-2024

Read 1 G.O.(Rt)No.1983/2024/H&FWD Dated 19.08.2024

2 G.O.(Rt)No.2008/2024/H&FWD Dated 22.08.2024

3 G.O.(Rt)No.2033/2024/H&FWD Dated 24-08-2024

4 Letter No. DME/1/2024-B1 dated 12.09.2024 from Director of Medical Education.

<u>ORDER</u>

In continuation to the GOs read as 1st, 2nd and 3rd paper above, Government are pleased to approve the seat matrix for admission to the MBBS course in Palakkad Institute of Medical Sciences for the academic year 2024-25 as follows;

S1.	Name	Colleg	Tota	Communit	NRI (up to 15%	AIQ	Governme
Ν	of	e	1	У	of		irrespectiv	nt
	01	aada	aget	aaata (uu	totol a		1	conta na ma
0	the	code	seat	seats (up	total s	,		seats as pe
	uii e			to	Open	Communit v	domicile (r
	College					y	15	reservation
				maximum				
				500/ - 6			% of total	norms
				50% of			()	
				total seats)			seats)	
1	Palakka	Yet to	150	Nil	23	Nil	23	104
	d	be allot						
	Institute	ted						

of			1 1
Med	ical		
Scien	nce		
S			

(By order of the Governor) RAJESH G R ADDITIONAL SECRETARY

The Director of Medical Education, Thiruvananthapuram The Commissioner for Entrance Examinations, Thiruvananthapuram The Registrar, Kerala University of Health Sciences, Thrissur The Manager, Admission Supervisory Committee, Prasanthi buildings, M.P Appan Road, Vazhuthacaud, Thiruvananthapuram Principal, Palakkad Institute of Medical Sciences Palakkad(Through DME) The Information Officer, Web & New Media, I& PRD. Stock File/ Office Copy (S3/201/2024-Health)

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer